### Tuition fee and other dues for MBA Programs (2012-13)

**S.No. Details of fee** Amount (In Rs.)

I	Payable once on admission	
i)	Admission fee	6000
ii)	University Security	5000
iii)	Alumni fee	500
iv)	Tracksuit for sports activities	750
v)	Souvenir	500
	Total - I	12750
II	Payable each trimester	
i)	Tuition fee	60000
ii)	Development fee	20000
iii)	Students activities fee	2000
iv)	Health Care fee	175
v)	Students Welfare Fund	75
vi)	Cycle/Scooter Stand Charges	75
vii)	<b>End Semester Examination Charges</b>	250
viii)	<b>Bus Transportation Charges</b>	75
ix)	Group Insurance	25
x)	Amartya Shiksha Yojna Insurance	75
	Total - II	82750
	TOTAL (I+II)	95500

#### **NOTES:**

- The Fee as detailed above shall be paid at the time of counseling either by cash or by Demand Draft in favour of the Thapar University, Patiala and payable at Patiala. Students will be admitted only after receipt of full fees at the time of counseling.
- University security will be refunded when a student leaves the University.
- Alumni fee will be refunded if a student leaves without completing his/her degree.

Tuition fee And Other Dues for NRI/ FN Category for MBA Programmes (2012-13)

DETAIL OF FEES (IN US \$)	MBA	
PAYABLE ONCE (on admission)	SAARC & GULF Nations	Nations other than SAARC & GULF

i)	Admission Fee	150	150
ii)	University Security	150	150
iii)	Alumni Fee	50	50
iv)	Track suit for sports activities	50	50
	& Souvenir		
	Total - I	400	400
FEE -	PAYABLE EACH YEAR		
i)	Tuition Fee	4000	7000
ii)	Development Fee	3000	3000
	Total - II	7000	10000
OTHE	R DUES - PAYABLE EACH YEAR		
i)	Students activities fee	<u> </u>	
ii)	Health Care fee		
iii)	Students Welfare Fund		
iv)	Cycle/Scooter Stand Charges		
v)	End Semester Examination Charge	s ( 300	300
vi)	<b>Bus Transportation Charges</b>		
vii)	Group Insurance		
viii)	Amartya Sikhsha Yojna Policy	J	
	Total -III	300	300
	Total - (I+II+III)	7700	10700

#### Note:

- The Fee in US \$ as detailed above shall be paid only by Demand Draft in favour of the Thapar University, Patiala and payable at Patiala at the time of counseling. Rooms in hostel will be allocated only after receipt of full fees at the time of counseling.
- The Fee can also be deposited by Demand Draft payable at Patiala in other foreign currencies
  equivalent to the amount in US\$. In such cases the equivalence certificate issued by the
  Manager of Issuing bank is also required.
- University security will be refunded when a student leaves the University.
- Alumni fee will be refunded if a student leaves without completing his/her degree.

Hostel fee and other dues for MBA Programs (2012-13)

# Room rent & other dues for hostel accommodation For General students

Detail of Fees	Shared Room	Single Room	Hostel 'J'
		•	

Hostel Dues (on trimester basis)		Amt. (in Rs.)	Amt. (in Rs.)	Amt. (in Rs.)
Α	Hostel Maintenance Charges	2000	2000	2000
В	Room Rent	10000	13000	18000
С	Electricity Charges	3000	4000	4000
	Total Hostel Dues	15000	19000	24000

In addition to above hostel fee extra non-refundable, additional electricity charges for AC shall be Rs. 15000/- P.A. for shared accommodation and Rs. 25000/- P.A. for single rooms. The entire payment shall be made before the occupation of the AC rooms. The facility will be subject to availability of AC Rooms.

#### For FN/ NRI Students

Detail of Fees		Shared Room	Single Room	Hostel 'J'
Н	stel Dues (Payable per Annum)	Amt. (US \$)	Amt. (US \$)	Amt. (US \$)
Α	Hostel Maintenance Charges			
В	Room Rent	1000	1200	1500
С	Electricity Charges			
	Total Hostel Dues	1000	1200	1500

<sup>\*</sup>Subject to Availability of Room

In addition to above hostel fee extra non-refundable additional electricity charges for AC shall be US\$ 400 P.A. for shared accommodation and US\$ 600 P.A. for single rooms. The entire payment shall be made before the occupation of the AC rooms. The facility will be subject to availability of AC Rooms.

#### Note:

- Room in Hostel will be allocated only after receipt of full fees at the time of counseling.
- Candidates who want Hostel facility are also required to bring Rs. 3500/- in cash to be paid to the Hostel Manager towards Mess Dues as detailed below:
  - i) Mess Caution Money (Refundable) = Rs. 3000
     ii) Amenities fund per annum (Non-refundable) = Rs. 500
- Hostel dues such as Room Rent, Hostel Maintenance Charge and Electricity charges are subject
  to change due to inflation or revision of tariffs even to students already enrolled in the
  University.

#### **TUITION FEE AND OTHER DUES FOR MBA-BRIDGE PROGRAM**

S.No.	DETAIL OF FEES	Amount
ı	PAYABLE ONCE ON ADMISSION	(Rs.)
	Admission fee	6000
	Institute Security	5000
	Alumni fee	500

	Students' facility charges	1250
	TOTAL-I	12750
II	PAYABLE EACH SEMESTER	
	Tuition fee	90000
	Development fee	30000
	Students' activity & Welfare Charges	4000
	Examination Charges	600
	Medical fee & Insurance Charges	400
	TOTAL-II	125000
	TOTAL (I + II)	137750

## <u>Tuition & Development fee per Trimester in the subsequent years will be as under</u>

for session 2013-14	Amount
Tuition fee	60000
Development fee	20000
Other charges	2750
payable each trimester (in Rs.)	82750

The fee for the session 2014-15 shall be charged on trimester basis and the fee amount will be same as applicable to MBA students of that session.

#### Other Financial Aids

• **Group Insurance:** All the enrolled students of the programmes are covered under Group Insurance scheme. This policy covers a risk of Rs. 1.00 Lakh (One Lakh) in eventuality of occurrence of death of student due to accident. A premium of Rs. 75/- per annum per student will be charged from the student.

The coverage will be effective from October 1st of the relevant year.

Amartya Siksha Yojna Policy: The policy is for covering expenses to be incurred for the
education of the student child. This policy benefits is given after happening of the accidental
contingency to the insured parent/ guardian of the insured student child for contribution of
education in respect of the covered courses till completion of the course.

Accidental death/ permanent total disablement of the parent/ guardian who is to bear the expenses and in whose favour the policy has been issued.

"Accident" covers the contingency of death/ permanent total disablement resulting directly from external, violent and visible means.

The claim will be subject to the definition and coverage of Insurance Policy cover issued by the insurance company. The coverage will be effective from October 1st of the relevant year.